
Project Web Site: https://wsdot.wa.gov/construction-planning/search-projects/i-5-sr-510-interchange-reconstruct-interchange-complete-august-2021

I-5/SR 510 Interchange - Reconstruct Interchange

$46,902

$34,507

$3,957

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Total

Construction

$8,439$0$0$0Prelim Engineering

TPANickelProject Phase

Project Funding Summary - Current Approved Cost ($ in Thousands)

Pre- 
Existing 
Funds Other Total

Right of Way

$268

$268

$0

CWA

$8,439

$3,957

$34,239

$46,635

$0

Construction

Right of Way

Preliminary Engineering $0

Leg. Initial   
BudgetProject Status

$8,439$8,439

$3,957

Project Cost Summary ($ in Thousands)

Current Leg. 
Budget

Current Approved 
Cost

$3,957

Total $0 $46,472 $46,902

$0 $34,077 $34,507

Project Milestones

Milestone Original Date Current Date Status

Project Definition Complete

Preliminary Engineering Start

Q2 2016

Q3 2015

Q2 2016

Q3 2015

On Schedule

On Schedule

Environmental Complete

Right of Way Complete

Q4 2017

Q3 2018

Q4 2017

Q3 2018

On Schedule

On Schedule

Contract Advertisement

Operationally Complete

Q3 2018

Q2 2021

Q3 2018

Q3 2021

On Schedule

Late

PIN:

Region:

State Route:

Current Status:

300502C

Olympic 

I-5

Completed

As of Date:

Regional Admin:

Legislative Districts:

February 2024

S. Roark

22

Project Information

Project Description

This project is looking at converting the existing interchange to a Diverging Diamond 
configuration.           

Contractor: 009297 - Scarsella Bros., Inc. $25,935,935.35 - 09/06/2018 

Page 1


