

I-5/SR 510 Interchange - Reconstruct Interchange

Project Information As of Date: February 2024 Regional Admin: S. Roark

Region: Olympic State Route: I-5 Current Status: Completed

PIN: 300502C

Legislative Districts: 22

Project Description

This project is looking at converting the existing interchange to a Diverging Diamond configuration.

Contractor: 009297 - Scarsella Bros., Inc. \$25,935,935.35 - 09/06/2018

Project Milestones							
Milestone	Original Date	Current Date	Status				
Project Definition Complete	Q2 2016	Q2 2016	On Schedule				
Preliminary Engineering Start	Q3 2015	Q3 2015	On Schedule				
Environmental Complete	Q4 2017	Q4 2017	On Schedule				
Right of Way Complete	Q3 2018	Q3 2018	On Schedule				
Contract Advertisement	Q3 2018	Q3 2018	On Schedule				
Operationally Complete	Q2 2021	Q3 2021	Late				

Project Cost Summary (\$ in Thousands)							
Project Status	Leg. Initial Budget	Current Leg. Budget	Current Approved Cost				
Preliminary Engineering	\$0	\$8,439	\$8,439				
Right of Way	\$0	\$3,957	\$3,957				
Construction	\$0	\$34,077	\$34,507				
Total	\$0	\$46,472	\$46,902				

Project Funding Summary - Current Approved Cost (\$ in Thousands)									
Project Phase	Nickel	TPA	Pre- Existing Funds	CWA	Other	Total			
Prelim Engineering	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$8,439		\$8,439			
Right of Way	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$3,957		\$3,957			
Construction	\$0	\$0	\$268	\$34,239		\$34,507			
Total	\$0	\$0	\$268	\$46,635		\$46,902			

 $Project\ Web\ Site:\ https://wsdot.wa.gov/construction-planning/search-projects/i-5-sr-510-interchange-reconstruct-interchange-complete-august-2021$